

Cloud World Event

Reference Number: RDF2214-24 Date of Response: 26/01/24

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

I wish to request information as is my right under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

In September 2023, staff from a number of NHS organisations attended an event held in Las Vegas called 'Cloudworld' organised by the company Oracle.

The full title was 'Oracle Cloudworld 2023'. The dates of this event were: September 18, 2023 to September 21, 2023.

My request is as follows:

- Did any staff members from your organisation attend this event?
 Answer: No.
 - a. If so, how many attended and what were their job titles? Answer: Not applicable.
- 2. Again, if members of your staff attended this event, what was the total cost to your organisation of their participation (for example, payments for flights, hotels, food)?

Answer: Not applicable.